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NOTICE OF CALLED MEETING OF THE

APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD MEMBERS
CHEROKEE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that on the 15™ day of July, 2021 the Cherokee County Appraisal Review Board will
hold a called meeting at 9:00 A.M. o’clock, at the Cherokee County Appraisal District, 111 E. Sixth Street,
Rusk, Texas. The subjects to be discussed are listed on the agenda which is attached to and made a part of
notice, and is as follows:

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order

Establish a Quorum

Certify Open Meetings Act Compliance
Approve Previous Years Supplements
Hear Section 25.25 Taxpayer Protests
Hear Taxing Unit Challenges

Hear Taxpayer Protests

Schedule Next ARB Meeting

Adjourn
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If, during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, the Board should determine that a closed or
executive meeting or session of the Board is required, then such closed or executive meeting or session as
authorized by Article 6252-17 Revised Civil Statutes of Texas will be held by the Board at the date, hour
and place given in this notice or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered by this notice as
the Board may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session concerning any and all
subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by Section 2(b) through Section 2(p), inclusive, of said
Article 6252-17, including, but not limited to:

Section 2(c) For the purpose of excluding any witness or witnesses from a hearing during
examination of another witness.

Section 2(e) For the purpose of a private consultation with the Board’s attorney.

Section 2(f) For the purpose of discussing the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property
and negotiated contracts for prospective gifts or donations.

Section 2(g) For the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, evaluation,

reassignment, duties, discipline or dismissal of a public

officer or employee or to hear complaints or charges against a public officer or
employee.

Should any final action, final decision or final vote be required in the opinion of the
Board with regard to any matter considered in such closed or executive meeting or session, then such final
action, final decision or final vote shall be at either:

(a) the open meeting covered by this notice upon the reconvening of this public meeting, or
(b) at a subsequent public meeting of the Board upon notice thereof; as the Board shall determine.

Posted on this 7™ day of June, 2021 at 111 E. Sixth St. Rusk. Texas at o’clock, on said
date. !

Melissa Robinson, ARB Coordinator
Cherokee County Appraisal District
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Property ID for 7/15/2021

985855208
530412400
118546
112163000
985950412
138238
113920000
115350100
106270000
106982000
137802
122969
118367000
224343000
113245100
113246000
119650400
112935000
985819972
102573000
106407100
106710122
531104000
116832
533061000
107219110
530312000
112388200
530597073
530597027
106341000
106840020
985853871
106986000
985855464
985831149
110517000
530412000
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